1987 DISTRICT IX CLASS AA WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS
CLARION UNIVERSITY
FEBRUARY 27 & 28, 1987

WEIGHT CHAMPION

98

2ND
3RD
4TH

105

2ND
3RD
4TH

112

2ND
3RD
4TH

119

2ND
3RD
4TH

126

2ND
3RD
4TH

132

2ND
3RD
4TH

138

2ND
3RD
4TH

145

2ND
3RD
4TH

155

2ND
3RD
4TH

BERNIE NORLIN 2-0
MATT PARK

DEAN TOZER 7-714-0 OT
CRAIG BURDICK

RANDY WEISNER (2) 4:26
RICK KIRKPATRICK
CHRIS WATERMAN 12-6
BOB ISHMAN

DARYL SASSAMAN (2) 3-1
JEFF DUFOUR

TERRY CRAWFORD 6-4
MARK AIELLO

MIKE STUART (2) 7-0
CRAIG TURNER
EUGENE BROWN 5-2
STEVE NIELSEN

CRAIG GIRVAN 8-6
STEVE KELLER

MIKE McCLEARY 11-4
TIM BLANKENSHIP

JEFF SHUGAR 6-0
CHRIS LEWIS

BUTCH BARBER TF 16-0 4:30

JOEL PARKER

BRYAN WETZEL 5-2
SHAWN GALBREATH
MIKE PISARCHICK 9-0
PAT GREGORY

ROGER BLANKENSHIP (3)13-4

BILL LEES
PETER VARISCHETTI 6-2
KYLE HETRICK

BOB LAMONT 6-4 O.W.
DALE BUDD

KEITH GIRVAN 4:52
BILL DISQUE

SCHOOL

JOHNSONBURG
BROOKVILLE
CURWENSVILLE
SMETHPORT

ELK COUNTY CHRISTIAN
REDBANK VALLEY
PORT ALLEGANY
BROCKWAY

CAMERON COUNTY
CURWENSVILLE
REDBANK VALLEY
RIDGWAY

CAMERON COUNTY
CURWENSVILLE
KANE

SMETHPORT

CLARION
CURWENSVILLE
BROOKVILLE
KANE

BROCKWAY
CURWENSVILLE
JOHNSONBURG
RIDGWAY

CURWENSVILLE
BROOKVILLE
BROCKWAY
SMETHPORT

KANE

CLARION
JOHNSONBURG
REDBANK VALLEY

CAMERON COUNTY
PORT ALLEGANY
CLARION
RIDGWAY

RECORD GRADE

24-2
18-4
17-7-2
20-4

24-1
24-1
10-2
16-9

26-0
19-4
23-2-1
19-12-1

21-5
18-2
14-9-1
21-5-1

23-5
15-4-1
14-8
14-7

25-2
19-8-1
26-1-1
18-10-1

24-2
19-1
24-5
17-7

23-2
21-5
18-5-1
21-5-2

25-1
26-2
25-1
10-16-1

12
11
10
11

12
12
11

11
12
12
11

10
12
11

12
12
11
10

11
10
11
11

12
12
12
10

12
11
12
11



167 DICK SHERWOOD 5-4 PORT ALLEGANY 12-2-1 12

2ND DAVE SALLACK JOHNSONBURG 25-2 11
3RD JIM CAMPBELL 4-3 CLARION 19-1 12
4TH CURT CRISTINI RIDGWAY 25-6 12
185 TOM STOREY 2-0 COUDERSPORT 21-2-1 10
2ND PAUL ROSSI SMETHPORT 13-9-2 11
3RD GARY WEBER 5-1 RIDGWAY 21-9-1 9
4TH DAVE DOMICO CURWENSVILLE 20-7-1 11
HWT SCOTT SHIREY 12-6 REDBANK VALLEY 22-0-1 12
2ND ROSS ADAIR BROCKWAY 14-4-2 12
3RD SCOTT PARK 3-2 BROOKVILLE 14-7-1 12
4TH DAVE HOYT RIDGWAY 19-10-2 12

TEAM CHAMPIONS

1 CURWENSVILLE 129.5
2 BROCKWAY 101
3 RIDGWAY 95
4 JOHNSONBURG 85.5
5 CAMERON COUNTY 84.5
6 CLARION 76.5
7 BROOKVILLE 76
8 REDBANK VALLEY 73.5
9 PORT ALLEGANY 71.5
10 KANE 53.5
11 SMETHPORT 51
12 ELK COUNTY CHRISTIAN 22
13 COUDERSPORT 19
14 OSWAYO VALLEY 3

OUTSTANDING WRESTLER CLASS AA BOB LAMONT CAMERON COUNTY 155 LBS
COACH OF THE YEAR CLASS AA RANDY CATHCART CURWENSVILLE (2ND YEAR IN A ROW)

RIDGWAY PLACEWINNERS

CHAMPIONS NONE

3RD PLACE GARY WEBER 185 LBS

4TH PLACE MARK AIELLO 112 LBS
JOEL PARKER 132 LBS
BILL DISQUE 155 LBS
CURT CRISTINI 167 LBS

DAVE HOYT HWT LBS



