1987 DISTRICT IX CLASS AA WRESTLING CHAMPIONSHIPS CLARION UNIVERSITY FEBRUARY 27 & 28, 1987

WEIGHT	CHAMPION	SCHOOL	RECORD	GRADE
98	BERNIE NORLIN 2-0	JOHNSONBURG	24-2	10
2ND	MATT PARK	BROOKVILLE	18-4	9
3RD	DEAN TOZER 7-7 14-0 OT	CURWENSVILLE	17-7-2	9
4TH	CRAIG BURDICK	SMETHPORT	20-4	11
	011110 2 01121012	21.22 22.2		
105	RANDY WEISNER (2) 4:26	ELK COUNTY CHRISTIAN	24-1	12
2ND	RICK KIRKPATRICK	REDBANK VALLEY	24-1	11
3RD	CHRIS WATERMAN 12-6	PORT ALLEGANY	10-2	10
4TH	BOB ISHMAN	BROCKWAY	16-9	11
112	DARYL SASSAMAN (2) 3-1	CAMERON COUNTY	26-0	12
2ND	JEFF DUFOUR	CURWENSVILLE	19-4	12
3RD	TERRY CRAWFORD 6-4	REDBANK VALLEY	23-2-1	11
4TH	MARK AIELLO	RIDGWAY	19-12-1	9
119	MIKE STUART (2) 7-0	CAMERON COUNTY	21-5	11
2ND	CRAIG TURNER	CURWENSVILLE	18-2	12
3RD	EUGENE BROWN 5-2	KANE	14-9-1	12
4TH	STEVE NIELSEN	SMETHPORT	21-5-1	11
126	CRAIG GIRVAN 8-6	CLARION	23-5	10
2ND	STEVE KELLER	CURWENSVILLE	15-4-1	12
3RD	MIKE McCLEARY 11-4	BROOKVILLE	14-8	11
4TH	TIM BLANKENSHIP	KANE	14-7	9
132	JEFF SHUGAR 6-0	BROCKWAY	25-2	12
2ND	CHRIS LEWIS	CURWENSVILLE	19-8-1	12
3RD	BUTCH BARBER TF 16-0 4:30	JOHNSONBURG	26-1-1	11
4TH	JOEL PARKER	RIDGWAY	18-10-1	10
138	BRYAN WETZEL 5-2	CURWENSVILLE	24-2	11
2ND	SHAWN GALBREATH	BROOKVILLE	19-1	10
3RD	MIKE PISARCHICK 9-0	BROCKWAY	24-5	11
4TH	PAT GREGORY	SMETHPORT	17-7	11
1111	THI GREGORI		17 7	11
145	ROGER BLANKENSHIP (3)13-4	KANE	23-2	12
2ND	BILL LEES	CLARION	21-5	12
3RD	PETER VARISCHETTI 6-2	JOHNSONBURG	18-5-1	12
4TH	KYLE HETRICK	REDBANK VALLEY	21-5-2	10
155	BOB LAMONT 6-4 O.W.	CAMERON COUNTY	25-1	12
2ND	DALE BUDD	PORT ALLEGANY	26-2	11
3RD	KEITH GIRVAN 4:52	CLARION	25-1	12
4TH	BILL DISQUE	RIDGWAY	10-16-1	11

167	DICK SHERWOOD 5-4 DAVE SALLACK JIM CAMPBELL 4-3 CURT CRISTINI	PORT ALLEGANY	12-2-1	12
2ND		JOHNSONBURG	25-2	11
3RD		CLARION	19-1	12
4TH		RIDGWAY	25-6	12
185	TOM STOREY 2-0 PAUL ROSSI GARY WEBER 5-1 DAVE DOMICO	COUDERSPORT	21-2-1	10
2ND		SMETHPORT	13-9-2	11
3RD		RIDGWAY	21-9-1	9
4TH		CURWENSVILLE	20-7-1	11
HWT	SCOTT SHIREY 12-6	REDBANK VALLEY	22-0-1	12
2ND	ROSS ADAIR	BROCKWAY	14-4-2	12
3RD	SCOTT PARK 3-2	BROOKVILLE	14-7-1	12
4TH	DAVE HOYT	RIDGWAY	19-10-2	12

TEAM CHAMPIONS

1	CURWENSVILLE	129.5
2	BROCKWAY	101
3	RIDGWAY	95
4	JOHNSONBURG	85.5
5	CAMERON COUNTY	84.5
6	CLARION	76.5
7	BROOKVILLE	76
8	REDBANK VALLEY	73.5
9	PORT ALLEGANY	71.5
10	KANE	53.5
11	SMETHPORT	51
12	ELK COUNTY CHRISTIAN	22
13	COUDERSPORT	19
14	OSWAYO VALLEY	3

OUTSTANDING WRESTLER CLASS AA BOB LAMONT CAMERON COUNTY 155 LBS

COACH OF THE YEAR CLASS AA RANDY CATHCART CURWENSVILLE (2ND YEAR IN A ROW)

RIDGWAY PLACEWINNERS

CHAMPIONS	NONE	
3RD PLACE	GARY WEBER	185 LBS
4TH PLACE	MARK AIELLO	112 LBS
	JOEL PARKER	132 LBS
	BILL DISQUE	155 LBS
	CURT CRISTINI	167 LBS
	DAVE HOYT	HWT LBS